
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of Missouri-American Water    ) 
Company’s Request for Authority to Implement  ) File No. WR-2017-0285, et al. 
General Rate Increase for Water and Sewer   )  
Service Provided in Missouri Service Areas.  ) 
 
 

ORDER RESCHEDULING PROCEDURAL CONFERENCE 
 
Issue Date:  July 31, 2017 Effective Date: July 31, 2017
     
 

On July 5, 2017, the Commission issued an order scheduling an August 3, 2017 

procedural conference to discuss a procedural schedule. The Commission subsequently 

scheduled oral arguments on Missouri-American Water Company’s Motion to Establish 

Future Test Year  for August 7, 2017. Since a discussion of the procedural schedule will be 

more productive after the August 7, 2017 oral arguments, the Commission will reschedule 

the procedural conference.   

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT: 

1. The August 3, 2017 procedural conference is rescheduled to August 10, 

2017, at 11:00 a.m. The procedural conference will be held in Room 310 of the Governor 

Office Building, 200 Madison Street, Jefferson City, Missouri. This meeting will be held in a 

building that meets accessibility standards required by the American with Disabilities Act. 

Anyone needing additional accommodations to participate shall call the Public Service 

Commission’s Hotline at 1.800.392.42111 (voice) or Relay Missouri at 711 before the 

conference. 

2. Any party that wants to participate in the conference by phone may do so by 

calling 573.526.5398 at the time set for the beginning of the conference. 
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3. This order shall be effective when issued. 

 
BY THE COMMISSION 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary 

 
 
 
Kim S. Burton, Senior Regulatory Law Judge 
by delegation of authority  
pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016. 
 
Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, 
on this 31st  day of July, 2017. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STATE OF MISSOURI 

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 
I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in 

this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy 

therefrom and the whole thereof. 

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, 

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 31st day of July 2017.   

 

 

_____________________________ 
      Morris L. Woodruff 

Secretary 



MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

July 31, 2017 

 
File/Case No. WR-2017-0285 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Staff Counsel Department  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel  
Hampton Williams  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

City of Joplin, Missouri  
Stephanie S Bell  
308 East High Street, Suite 301  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
sbell@bbdlc.com 

  
 

City of Joplin, Missouri  
Marc H Ellinger  
308 E. High Street, Ste. 301  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
mellinger@blitzbardgett.com 

City of St. Joseph, Missouri  
William D Steinmeier  
2031 Tower Drive  
P.O. Box 104595  
Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595 
wds@wdspc.com

Consumers Council of Missouri  
John B Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

  
 

Midwest Energy Consumers Group  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

Missouri Division of Energy  
Brian T Bear  
301 W. High St., Room 680  
P.O. Box 1766  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
bbear.deenergycases@ded.mo.gov

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers (MIEC)  
Edward F Downey  
221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
efdowney@bryancave.com

  
 

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers (MIEC)  
Lewis Mills  
221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101  
Jefferson City, MO 65101-1574 
lewis.mills@bryancave.com 

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers (MIEC)  
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Jacob Westen  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jacob.westen@psc.mo.gov

  
 

Missouri-American Water Company  
Dean L Cooper  
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

Missouri-American Water Company 
Timothy W Luft  
727 Craig Road  
St. Louis, MO 63141 
Timothy.Luft@amwater.com 

Triumph Foods, LLC  
Aimee Davenport  
1201 Walnut St., Suite 2900  
Kansas City, MO 64106 
aimee.davenport@stinson.com 

  
 

Triumph Foods, LLC  
Joshua Harden  
1201 Walnut St., Suite 2900  
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Joshua.Harden@stinson.com 

Utility Workers Union of America 
Local 335  
Greg A Campbell  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Suite 200  
Clayton, MO 63105 
gcampbell@hammondshinners.com

Utility Workers Union of America 
Local 335  
Emily Perez  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
eperez@hammondshinners.com

 
 
 
 



 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 
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